303

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said
office April é, 1931, it being first Monday. Members of the board
present were:

J. C., Hooks, Sr., Chal rman

D. W, Merritt

C. D, Garrell

R. C. Benton

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved the

following business was transacted:

Ordered: <vhat the Hospital bill of Dow Stephens' wife be
paid not to exceed }$100.00.

0. D. Clewis, Constable of Cerro Gordo Township, tendered his
bond in the sum of $2,000.00 with J. A, ¥loyd and W. Green as sureties,

apmroved accepted aml ordered recorded.

Ordered: That Amanda Connor be allowed $2.00 present relief
and $2.00 ppr month.

Ordered: That Joe Gilmore be allowed $2.00 mresent relief

and #2,00 per month far five months.
Ordered: That Pink White be admitted to the County Home,

Ordered: “hat Lydla Hewett be discontinued from Outdoor Poor
list by request of Mrs. Barnhardt.

Ordered: That the following be given present relief by request
of Mrs, Barnhardt;

Fred Creech #$10.00
Williem fipps 5.00
Mrs. XKennith Batten 10.00
Mrs. Lda Brigman 5.00
Mrs. Viola Barnes . 8.00
Chas. Henry Long 5.00
Tom Boney 10.00
Elmore Lewis 10.00
Mrs., W. D, Brown 5.00
Francis Huffham 5.00
Mrs. Nash Byrd 5.00
Bradley Nobles 5.00

,'4 *
“’&*“‘.ﬂ-‘ [
. . A4 2 -*




304

Malissa Evans $2.00
Jensey Connor 2.00
Mrs. Pency Clark 5.00

Ordered: YThat the Superintendent of Chain Uang be
notified to move the Chain fien to Bogue and Welches Creek Township
not 1later than April 15th, 1931.

Ordered: That tract of land 1listed below be releasgd from
tax sale certificates fa the years 1928 and 1929 and that the
Tax Collector be ordered to credit the 1930 tax receipt with
proportionate part paid:

1928 tax on 57 acres $8000 valuation $200.24

1929 tax on 57 acres valuation $6000 $117.75

1930 tax on 34 acres valuation $4000 $ 79.97

Total $397.96
That said land is listed for sald years in the name of S. Mitchell,
Estate, Ransom Tawnship, and reason for this order being that Dr.
T, V. Moore has purchased part of said estate described above, being
354 acres aml known as the S. Mitchell home place and formerly known

as the Covan home place.

Ordered: <That the following CGeneral Courty vouchers be
allaved and pald:

Nutrition expense $67.50

Miss Emiline Cleveland Salary & ‘

Leona C. Winesett Salary - Demonstrators Stenog. 35,00
J. P. Quinerly Salary - County Agent 150.00
A, W, bBaldwin Salary - Auditor 75.00
Mae S, Rooks Salary - assisting Auditor 100.00
John W, Hall Salary - Sheriff 225,00
C. A.Farley Salary - assisting Sheriff 100.00
Jo Lo meﬁory Salary - cg S. Co, etco 225.00
Mary Memory Salary - assisting C. S. C, 100.00
Ed. Schwartz Janitor & Officer R. Court 50.00
Geo, k., Collier Salary - Reg. of Deeds 200.00
Rachel Cook . Salary -~ assisting R. of Deeds 100.00
E. A, Maultsby Salary « Judge, Recarder's Cowrt 75.00
Julian U, Lewis Salary - County Attorney 75.00
Jackson Greer Salary - Pros. County Atty. 75.00
D. L. Gore Salary - Tax Collector 150.00
Jasper Boven Salary - County Home Keeper 75.00
Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt Salary - Welfare Officer 100.00
#117 Motor Transport Co. March appropriation 10.00
R. F. Covington 8alary - Tax Supervisor 75.00
Wac. Bank & Tr. Co. Int. on $25,000 County Note 468.75
J. M. Hinson Capturinge still & Operators 20 .00
Ed, Schwartz Cap turing still & Operator 20.00
'J. M, Hinson Cap turing still 10.00
J, M, Hinson Capturing still 10.00
E. L., Watts .~ Conveying Ressie rowler to Jail 4.40
T. Willoughby Conveying Hoxie Dunbar to Jail 5.75
P, H. Squires Conveying Isaiah Stephenson to Jail 15.20
C. T, Hargrove ' Conveyling Prisoners to Jail 15.70
T. Willoughby Conveying Dave Bryant to Jail 5.75
J. M. Hinson Conveying Robt. Wortham to Jail 3.05
J. L, purney Conveylng Jack Hales to Fayettevillell.90
Jame s Norment Conveying Prisoners to Jail 18.70
C. A, Farley Conveying Elder Watts to Raleigh 20.00
E, L, Watts Conveying Blanchie KFowler to Jail 4.40
Leon Blackman vonveying Jack Hales to Whiteville 9.50
Sheriff N.H.McGeachy Jail fees, etec. re Jack Hales 5.00
C. A, Farley Support of Jall during March 204 .00
Edwards & Broughton Co. Abstract binders ' 77.70
Columbus Telephone Co. Telephone rent & L,D, Calls - 45,85

Memory Company Supplies 8.75




Postage for March
Water for Courthouse
Smith & McKenzie Wagon for County Home
Tide Water Power Co. Lights during March
Oscar High Supplies

J. L. Memory
Town of Whiteville

Burkhead-DeVane Ptg.Co. Columnar pads for Awditor's of fice

J. M. Hinson :
A, S, Riclardson

Sumoning Jurors inquest A.Lewis
Holding inquést over Arline Lewis

H. C. Jolly Juror, inquest over Arline Lewis
Carl Miller Juror, imquest over Arline Lewis
Luther Hammond Juror, inquest over Arline Lewis
J. F., Suggs Juror, inquest over Arline Lewis
J. S. Potter Juror, inquest over Arline Lewis
J. M, Hinson Juror, inquest over Arline Lewis

vr, W, F, Smith
flest visinfecting Co.
J, L, Powell & Co.

Services rendered Arline lewis
Janitor's supplies
Supplies for County Home

Burroughs Adding Mch.Co.

Handy Hardware House

Chair for Auditor's of fice
Supplies for Courthouse

Thompson Memorial Hosptl. Expense of James 1. Mercer

S. G. Sarvis
News Reporter Co.

Plumbing at County Home
Supplies

Walker,Evans & CogswelXCo. Judgment Docket for C. S. C.
Columbus Meat Market Stew Beef & Onions For. Co. Home
Mrs., Joe Potter Refund for 1928 taxes
Dr. J. Allen Oldham Dental work for Bradley Nobles
Walker,Evans & Cogswell Co. Office supplies for Auditor
Mitchell Printing Co. Supplies for Reg. of Deeds
Dept.Conservation &

Development County's part Forestry Exp.
Conveying Greer Gore to Cowrt
Expense re County Notes
Drugs far Co.Home & Jail

E. L, Watts

N.C. Bank & Trust Co.
McNeill's Drug Store
Schulken Brothers Supplies for Jail

R. B. McRoy & Co. Supplies for County Home
Julian D. Lewis 10% com. on L.S.C. collected
J. E. Creech Refund on 1929 taxes

Mrs. Maggie Scott Refund on 1929 taxes

Mrs, Mattie Scott Refund on 1929 taxes

W. H, Powell Donation on expense in Raleigh
D. F. McGougan Donation on expense in Raleigh
C. T. Hargrove Conveying prisorers to Jail
J.T.McKenzie & Co, Mattress for County Home

Baker Sanatorium Hospital bill of T. R. Boney
J. F, Barkley, Agt. Freight and express

J. C. Hooks, Sr. 13 days on Board and mileage
D. W, Merritt 4 days on Board and mileage

C. D. Garrell 5 days on Beard and mileage

R. C. Benton 3 days on Board and mileage

Ordered: “hat the following General Roed vouchers be allowed

and paid:

W. J. Tate : Mileage, repair trips
H. C. Brown Mileage, repair trips
Thompson Hdwe. Co. Bolts for County Garage
Carolina Metal Culvert Co. Balance on culverts
Panther 01l & Grease Mfg.

Company Crease far Red Hill Swamp
Columbw Telephme Co, L.D. calls far County Garage
Tide Water Paver Co. Lights for County Garage
Hugh A, Barnes Supplies for Courty Garage
State Highway Commission Supplies far County Garage
Carr Spring Company Supplies for County Garage
Y. N. Gare Repairing Mooney road
Standard 0il Co, Gas and 0i1
Sinc lair Refining Co, Gas and 011 _
J. E. Thompson & Co. Lurber, etc. for Red. Hill Rd.
Columbus Motor Co, Supplies far County Garage :
C. W, Suggs Lumber far Hallsboro & 0.Dock rd.

$4.71
27 .50
107 .94
43,56
39.49
10,05

wn
[

Qe

owm
o

®* e [ ] L Y ® 9 * o
SRERG8538433838888

QO\'I\‘IUICNU'IEnNNK\'H\’JNN-

LJ

o}
RO N NV O»
N RON
[ ] e o

[ 4

7.15
39.74

87.53
5.15
4.20

10.35

13.70

100.93 .

43.65
2.49
33.20
33,20
100.00
100.00
23.00
6.00
6.00
4.66
53.00
21.40
28.00

14,70

$16.12
7.20
W75
103,10

40 .37
1.50
4,28

10.00

130.71
11.28
65.00

277.82

78.93

10,18

54.69

50.00

Ordered: ''hat the following Chain Geng vouchers be allowed

and paid:

W, J. late Mileage, repair trips
H., C, Browm Mileage, repair trips
R.B. McRoy and Co. Clothing

Thompson Hardware Co. Suppl ies

Dr. J. Allen 0ldham Dental work for convicts

$7.05
3.45
99,00
17.40
5.00

305




S. W,
Garrell Brothers
Stephens & Parnes Furni-
Ture Co,

T. S.

Garrell Wholesale

Lewls

W. N, Wilson
Solon Powell
Bill Hooks

J. C,

Hooks, Jr.

Cox Milling Company
H. Edmund

HEEaOoay
Emr-EQW

B. A.

Bruton
Fowler
Stephens
Hardee
Burchett
McLamb
Simmons
Mar lowe

McNeill's Drug Store
Sinclair Refining Co.
R. B. McRoy and Co.
Solon Powell

0. M,

Stephe ns

Ordered: |

Groceries and clothing
Groceries

Burial expense of Jas, D, Mercer
18 bushels corn

10 bushels potatoes

20 heads collards

Hay and meat

20 bushels corn

4 bushels meal

10 bushels potatoes

Lumber

23 days operating Tractor
Truck Driver at Chaln Gang
Team Fareman

Guard duty

Guard duty

Guard dquty
Superintendent's salary
Drugs

Gas and 011

Groceries

20 heads collards

$138.08
164.62

35.00
18.00
7.50
1.00
25.11
20.00
4.00
7.80
63.30
67.39
40,00
40.00
40.00
40,00
40.00
100.00
2.70
95.62
88.15
1.00

Conveying Wimmie Mercer to Hospital 5.00

That the following General County vouchers be

raid as of this date:

Outdoor Poor for March

Insolvent fees

Ordered:

$382,00

142,59

That the following Bond Interest and Sinking Fund

voucher be allowed and paid:

Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company,
Proceeds of note date March 23

for School purpcses

$24,531.25 .

(See page 310 for arders overlooked when writing

the mimites of this date)

There be Ing no further business to come before the bHoard

.at this time adjournment was voted in order until April 17, 1931,

(BLy7Barelonns i

were:

Approved:

- /JW&

Chairman

The Honorable Board of Caunty Commissimers met in their
on April 17th, 1931,
sald office/according to adjourrment . Members of the Baard mresent

J. C.
J. R,

C. D.

Hooks, Sr., Chairman

Blake
Merritt
Garrell

Bénton

A. W, Bal dwin, Clk rk.




